RESOLUTION NO.

A RESOLUTION OF THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF FRESNO ADOPTING THE 39th AMENDMENT TO THE ANNUAL APPROPRIATION RESOLUTION NO. 2021-178 REALLOCATING \$420,000 FROM THE CITY ATTORNEY DEPARTMENT'S LEGAL PROCEEDINGS AND CONSULTING SECTION TO THE CODE SECTION

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF FRESNO:

THAT PART III of the Annual Appropriation Resolution No. 2021-178 be and is hereby amended as follows:

TO: CITY ATTORNEY'S DEPARTMENT General Fund \$ 0

THAT account titles and numbers requiring adjustment by this Resolution are as follows:

<u>General Fund</u> Appropriations: Account: 58200 Council Moti Fund: 10101 Org Unit: 140101	ons	<u>\$ (420,000)</u>
	Total Appropriations	<u>\$ (420,000)</u>
<u>General Fund</u> Appropriations: Account: 51101 Permanent S Fund: 10101 Org Unit: 140102	Salaries	<u>\$ 420,000</u>
	Total Appropriations	<u>\$ 420,000</u>

THAT the purpose is to reallocate \$420,000 from the City Attorney Department's Legal Proceedings & Consulting Section to the Code Section. The appropriation transfer within the Department will provide funding to pay for a new Abatement Team.

Resolution No.

CLERK'S CERTIFICATION

STATE OF CALIFORNIA} COUNTY OF FRESNO } ss. CITY OF FRESNO }

I, TODD STERMER City Clerk of the City of Fresno, certify that the foregoing Resolution was adopted by the Council of the City of Fresno, California, at a regular meeting thereof, held on the _____ Day of _____, 2021

AYES: NOES: ABSENT: ABSTAIN:

Mayor Approval:	, 2021
Mayor Approval/No Return:	, 2021
Mayor Veto:	, 2021
Council Override Veto:	, 2021

TODD STERMER, CMC City Clerk

BY: _____

Deputy